10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

ENERGY,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

¥

.
i

M o ) a
ii Y i H

AUS 13 195

OIL CONSERVATION pi.inic

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

BEFORE

Continued and Dismissed Cases

Case 9958, Case 9924, Case 9939,
Case 9961, Case 9930, Case 9953

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE,

June 1

NEW MEXICO

3, 1990

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING

(505)

984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

A PPEARANCES

FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Divison
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

HEARING EXAMINER: This hearing will come
to order for Docket No. 16-90. Today's date is June
13, 1990. I'm Michael E. Stogner, appointed hearing
officer for today's cases. I'll run through the
dismissed and continued cases first.

First page, I'll call Case 9958.

MR. STOVALL: Application of BWA Oil & Gas
for an unorthodox gas well location and compulsory
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant requests
request this case be dismissed.

HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9958 will be
dismissed.

 k % % %

HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.
9924.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Strata
Production Company to amend Division Order No. R-9097,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant requests this case
be continued to June 27, 1990.

HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9924 is so
continued.

* Kk Kk * %

HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.

9939.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Santa Fe

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Energy Operating Partners, L.P., for compulsory
pooling and a nonstandard gas proration unit, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant requests this case be
dismissed.

HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9939 will be
dismissed.

* * *x *x %

On the second page I'm going to call Case
No. 9961.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Mewbourne 0Oil
Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Applicant requests this case be continued to
June 27, 1990.

HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9961 will be so
continued.

x % *x % *

HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.
9930.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Union 0il
Company of California to amend Division Order No.
R-6375, as amended, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant requests this case be continued
indefinitely.

HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9930 will be

continued indefinitely.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

* * % % %

HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case No.
9953.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Oryx Energy
Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant requests this case be continued to
June 27, but it will probably be the 28th by the time
we get to this one.

HEARING EXAMINER: So be it. Case No. 9953
will be continued to the Examiner's Hearing scheduled

for June 27, 1990.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing transcript of proceedings before the 0il
Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
involved in this matter and that I have no personal
interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL July 15, 1989.

DEBORAH O'BINE
CSR No. 127

My commission expires: Augqust 10, 1990

waning of Casa bop

) : ’fh'\*\
Gil Conservation Division

s Examinep

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244



