1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	
5	
6	
7	UU AUG 1 3 1990
8	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
9	
10	EXAMINER HEARING
11	
12	IN THE MATTER OF:
13	
14	Continued and Dismissed Cases
15	Case 9958, Case 9924, Case 9939,
16	Case 9961, Case 9930, Case 9953
17	
18	
19	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
20	
21	BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER
22	
23	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
24	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
25	June 13, 1990

1				A	P	P	E	A	R	A	N	С	E	S							
2																					
3	FOR	THE	DIVIS	ON:			RC A+)BI	ERT		G.	S: at	701 3.1	7 A :	LL						
4							$_{ m L}\epsilon$	e q a	al	С	ou:	nse	<u> </u>	t	0	t l	ne Bu	D il	iv: dir	iso na	n
5							Sa	nt	a	F	е,	N	≥ W	M	еx	i	00			- 5	
6																					
7																					
8																					
9																					
10																					
11																					
12																					
13																					
14																					
15																					
16																					
17																					
18																					
19																					
20																					
21																					
22																					
23																					
24																					
25																					

- 1 HEARING EXAMINER: This hearing will come
- 2 to order for Docket No. 16-90. Today's date is June
- 3 13, 1990. I'm Michael E. Stogner, appointed hearing
- 4 officer for today's cases. I'll run through the
- 5 dismissed and continued cases first.
- 6 First page, I'll call Case 9958.
- 7 MR. STOVALL: Application of BWA Oil & Gas
- 8 for an unorthodox gas well location and compulsory
- 9 pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant requests
- 10 request this case be dismissed.
- 11 HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9958 will be
- 12 dismissed.
- * * * * *
- 14 HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.
- 15 9924.
- MR. STOVALL: Application of Strata
- 17 Production Company to amend Division Order No. R-9097,
- 18 Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant requests this case
- 19 be continued to June 27, 1990.
- 20 HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9924 is so
- 21 continued.
- * * * * *
- 23 HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.
- 24 9939.
- MR. STOVALL: Application of Santa Fe

- 1 Energy Operating Partners, L.P., for compulsory
- 2 pooling and a nonstandard gas proration unit, Eddy
- 3 County, New Mexico. Applicant requests this case be
- 4 dismissed.
- 5 HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9939 will be
- 6 dismissed.
- 7 * * * * *
- 8 On the second page I'm going to call Case
- 9 No. 9961.
- MR. STOVALL: Application of Mewbourne Oil
- 11 Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New
- 12 Mexico. Applicant requests this case be continued to
- 13 June 27, 1990.
- 14 HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9961 will be so
- 15 continued.
- * * * * *
- 17 HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.
- 18 9930.
- MR. STOVALL: Application of Union Oil
- 20 Company of California to amend Division Order No.
- 21 R-6375, as amended, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
- 22 Applicant requests this case be continued
- 23 indefinitely.
- 24 HEARING EXAMINER: Case No. 9930 will be
- 25 continued indefinitely.

Т	* * * * *
2	HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case No.
3	9953.
4	MR. STOVALL: Application of Oryx Energy
5	Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
6	Mexico. Applicant requests this case be continued to
7	June 27, but it will probably be the 28th by the time
8	we get to this one.
9	HEARING EXAMINER: So be it. Case No. 9953
10	will be continued to the Examiner's Hearing scheduled
11	for June 27, 1990.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
5	
6	I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
8	foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil
9	Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
10	caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
12	accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
14	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.
17	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL July 15, 1989.
18	Selveral OSuce
19	DEBORAH O'BINE CSR No. 127
20	· ·
21	My commission expires: August 10, 1990
22	
23	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Exemicar boosts.
2 4	
25	heard by me on 13 1600 19 90.
	Oil Conservation Division

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244